
2023-2024 Bemidji State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-16   Conf: 9-13   Home: 8-5   Away: 3-10   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Sutherland, John 28-28 924 33.0 235-410 .573 0-11 .000 89-158 .563 80 142 222 7.9 80 2 113 88 12 15 559 20.0
00 Albrecht, Dalton 29-29 986 34.0 180-369 .488 45-130 .346 84-123 .683 77 216 293 10.1 46 0 35 58 9 16 489 16.9
03 Davis, BJ 28-19 751 26.8 81-220 .368 50-135 .370 48-51 .941 17 44 61 2.2 52 0 70 32 0 20 260 9.3
04 Williams, Brayden 25-25 840 33.6 74-177 .418 41-111 .369 29-36 .806 10 84 94 3.8 67 1 74 35 1 22 218 8.7
14 Schaefer, Colin 10-10 287 28.7 30-70 .429 11-35 .314 8-12 .667 8 20 28 2.8 19 0 38 16 0 14 79 7.9
02 Olson, Tate 29-15 644 22.2 72-149 .483 23-74 .311 23-32 .719 47 118 165 5.7 44 1 40 30 13 22 190 6.6
21 Tennyson, Johnny 29-17 604 20.8 53-145 .366 23-87 .264 20-28 .714 14 50 64 2.2 37 0 28 24 2 14 149 5.1
11 Pecarich, John 20-0 257 12.9 32-78 .410 18-45 .400 9-9 1.000 7 24 31 1.6 17 0 15 11 3 7 91 4.6
24 Dayley, Daxton 21-1 250 11.9 28-80 .350 16-57 .281 16-21 .762 12 30 42 2.0 32 0 14 9 2 5 88 4.2
01 Ijadimbola, Daniel 17-0 148 8.7 14-45 .311 6-23 .261 3-4 .750 7 15 22 1.3 13 0 13 8 0 5 37 2.2
20 Juenemann, Jobe 8-0 36 4.5 5-10 .500 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.1 3 0 2 0 0 1 14 1.8
15 Severts, Isaac 7-0 37 5.3 4-9 .444 0-3 .000 3-7 .429 3 5 8 1.1 2 0 2 2 1 2 11 1.6
30 Josephson, Austin 20-1 111 5.6 13-22 .591 0-0 .000 3-7 .429 7 20 27 1.4 21 0 8 8 8 2 29 1.5
Total 29 5875 202.6 821-1784 .460 237-720 .329 335-488 .686 334 805 1139 39.3 433 4 452 332 51 145 2214 76.34
Opponents 29 5875 202.6 789-1774 .445 225-676 .333 310-437 .709 243 713 956 33.0 468 9 338 265 74 176 2113 72.86

Team Statistics BSU OPP
SCORING 2214 2113
    Points Per Game 76.3 72.9
    Scoring Margin 3.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 821-1784 789-1774
    Field Goal Pct .460 .445
3 POINT FG-ATT 237-720 225-676
    3PT FG Pct .329 .333
    3PT Made Per Game 8.2 7.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 335-488 310-437
    FT Pct .686 .709
    FT Made Per Game 11.6 10.7
REBOUNDS 1139 956
    Rebounds Per Game 39.3 33.0
    Rebounds Margin 6.3 –
ASSISTS 452 338
    Assists Per Game 15.6 11.7
TURNOVERS 332 265
    Turnovers Per Game 11.4 9.1
    Turnovers Margin -2.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 1.3
STEALS 145 176
    Steals Per Game 5.0 6.1
BLOCKS 51 74
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 2.6
ATTENDANCE 5,792 11,071
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-446 13-852
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-222

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Bemidji St. 1104 1089 6 11 2214
Opponents 1051 1040 6 10 2113

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/23 vs Henderson St. W 76-63 102
11/11/23 vs Mo. Southern St. L 61-69 272
11/14/23 NORTHLAND W 105-62 0
11/16/23 OAK HILLS CHRISTIAN W 112-31 328
11/24/23 vs Tampa W 76-54 293
11/25/23 at Eckerd L 73-75 312

* 12/01/23 MINOT ST. W 88-77 628
* 12/02/23 MINN.-CROOKSTON W 63-62 639
* 12/08/23 at MSU Moorhead L 74-82 750
* 12/09/23 at Northern St. L 68-84 2,471
* 12/14/23 MARY W 78-62 385
* 12/16/23 at St. Cloud St. W (2 OT) 103-102 324
* 01/05/24 at Southwest Minn. St. L 65-82 790
* 01/06/24 at Sioux Falls W 75-74 578
* 01/12/24 MINNESOTA ST. L (OT) 92-94 708
* 01/13/24 WINONA ST. W 93-58 607
* 01/19/24 AUGUSTANA (SD) L 77-98 308
* 01/20/24 WAYNE ST. (NE) L 55-82 325
* 01/26/24 at Concordia-St. Paul L 84-92 343
* 01/27/24 at Minn. Duluth L 71-90 482
* 02/01/24 at Minot St. L 58-62 527
* 02/03/24 MSU MOORHEAD L 56-63 478
* 02/06/24 NORTHERN ST. W 86-70 302
* 02/08/24 at Minn.-Crookston W 80-62 145
* 02/16/24 SIOUX FALLS W 76-69 517
* 02/17/24 SOUTHWEST MINN. ST. L 56-63 567
* 02/23/24 at Winona St. L 81-87 1,096
* 02/24/24 at Minnesota St. L 66-76 2,397

02/28/24 at Sioux Falls L 66-68 856

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Bemidji State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-13   Home: 6-5   Away: 3-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Sutherland, John 21-21 718 34.2 172-308 .558 0-9 .000 73-121 .603 54 109 163 7.8 64 2 94 70 10 11 417 19.9
00 Albrecht, Dalton 22-22 772 35.1 134-281 .477 31-98 .316 63-88 .716 45 163 208 9.5 34 0 28 46 9 12 362 16.5
03 Davis, BJ 22-18 677 30.8 75-196 .383 48-123 .390 45-47 .957 16 33 49 2.2 50 0 62 30 0 17 243 11.0
04 Williams, Brayden 18-18 625 34.7 55-129 .426 29-76 .382 27-33 .818 7 63 70 3.9 52 1 57 26 1 15 166 9.2
02 Olson, Tate 22-14 532 24.2 56-119 .471 19-61 .311 19-22 .864 33 93 126 5.7 36 1 34 23 12 13 150 6.8
14 Schaefer, Colin 4-4 105 26.3 9-27 .333 5-16 .313 1-3 .333 5 6 11 2.8 6 0 15 7 0 6 24 6.0
21 Tennyson, Johnny 22-11 433 19.7 35-95 .368 17-58 .293 12-18 .667 6 41 47 2.1 26 0 21 19 2 8 99 4.5
11 Pecarich, John 17-0 233 13.7 26-67 .388 15-39 .385 9-9 1.000 6 15 21 1.2 15 0 11 9 2 6 76 4.5
24 Dayley, Daxton 15-1 155 10.3 16-42 .381 9-29 .310 13-16 .813 6 15 21 1.4 21 0 8 6 2 5 54 3.6
01 Ijadimbola, Daniel 13-0 106 8.2 11-31 .355 4-13 .308 3-4 .750 4 9 13 1.0 11 0 9 7 0 4 29 2.2
30 Josephson, Austin 15-1 87 5.8 9-16 .563 0-0 .000 2-5 .400 5 16 21 1.4 17 0 5 5 6 1 20 1.3
15 Severts, Isaac 5-0 13 2.6 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 0 3 3 0.6 0 0 1 1 0 1 5 1.0
20 Juenemann, Jobe 6-0 19 3.2 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 22 4475 203.4 600-1315 .456 177-523 .338 268-367 .730 223 590 813 37.0 335 4 345 257 44 99 1645 74.77
Opponents 22 4475 203.4 626-1372 .456 195-553 .353 244-337 .724 199 546 745 33.9 355 9 278 184 62 145 1691 76.86

Team Statistics BSU OPP
SCORING 1645 1691
    Points Per Game 74.8 76.9
    Scoring Margin -2.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 600-1315 626-1372
    Field Goal Pct .456 .456
3 POINT FG-ATT 177-523 195-553
    3PT FG Pct .338 .353
    3PT Made Per Game 8.0 8.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 268-367 244-337
    FT Pct .730 .724
    FT Made Per Game 12.2 11.1
REBOUNDS 813 745
    Rebounds Per Game 37.0 33.9
    Rebounds Margin 3.1 –
ASSISTS 345 278
    Assists Per Game 15.7 12.6
TURNOVERS 257 184
    Turnovers Per Game 11.7 8.4
    Turnovers Margin -3.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.5
STEALS 99 145
    Steals Per Game 4.5 6.6
BLOCKS 44 62
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 2.8
ATTENDANCE 5,464 9,903
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-497 11-900
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Bemidji St. 806 818 6 11 1645
Opponents 836 833 6 10 1691

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/01/23 MINOT ST. W 88-77 628
12/02/23 MINN.-CROOKSTON W 63-62 639
12/08/23 at  MSU Moorhead L 74-82 750
12/09/23 at  Northern St. L 68-84 2471
12/14/23 MARY W 78-62 385
12/16/23 at  St. Cloud St. W (2 OT) 103-102 324
01/05/24 at  Southwest Minn. St. L 65-82 790
01/06/24 at  Sioux Falls W 75-74 578
01/12/24 MINNESOTA ST. L (OT) 92-94 708
01/13/24 WINONA ST. W 93-58 607
01/19/24 AUGUSTANA (SD) L 77-98 308
01/20/24 WAYNE ST. (NE) L 55-82 325
01/26/24 at  Concordia-St. Paul L 84-92 343
01/27/24 at  Minn. Duluth L 71-90 482
02/01/24 at  Minot St. L 58-62 527
02/03/24 MSU MOORHEAD L 56-63 478
02/06/24 NORTHERN ST. W 86-70 302
02/08/24 at  Minn.-Crookston W 80-62 145
02/16/24 SIOUX FALLS W 76-69 517
02/17/24 SOUTHWEST MINN. ST. L 56-63 567
02/23/24 at  Winona St. L 81-87 1096
02/24/24 at  Minnesota St. L 66-76 2397


